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Loan
Contract No.

Payment
Due Date

  Amount
Paid

Principal
Paid

  Interest
Paid

Balance

 
C153577

 
April 1, 2024 $47,727.06

 
$38,806.47

 
$8,920.59

 
$258,546.42

April 04, 2024
 
Michigan River Water Conservancy District
P.O.Box 13
Walden, CO 80480-0013
rlcarlstrom@hotmail.com
 

 
Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. C153577
 

Thank you for your payment in the amount of $47,727.06 on March 27, 2024 for the above loan contract(s),
which was distributed as follows:

 

 
Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the
time of its renewal as applicable.

 
Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us

 

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager
Finance Section
(303) 866-3441 x 3205
mimi.winter@state.co.us

 

1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203
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Michigan River Water Conservancy District
P.O.Box 13

Walden, CO 80480-0013

Date: April 04, 2024

Loan No.  C153577

Line status Pmt Date Payment Principal Interest Column fees True Balance
Paid Pmt 04/01/1991 $47,727.06 $14,631.06 $33,096.00 $0.00 $1,088,568.94
Paid Pmt 04/01/1992 $47,727.06 $15,069.99 $32,657.07 $0.00 $1,073,498.95
Paid Pmt 04/01/1993 $47,727.06 $15,522.09 $32,204.97 $0.00 $1,057,976.86
Paid Pmt 04/01/1994 $47,727.06 $15,987.75 $31,739.31 $0.00 $1,041,989.11
Paid Pmt 04/01/1995 $47,727.06 $16,467.39 $31,259.67 $0.00 $1,025,521.72
Paid Pmt 04/01/1996 $47,727.04 $16,961.39 $30,765.65 $0.00 $1,008,560.33
Paid Pmt 04/01/1997 $47,727.06 $17,470.25 $30,256.81 $0.00 $991,090.08
Paid Pmt 04/01/1998 $47,727.06 $17,994.36 $29,732.70 $0.00 $973,095.72
Paid Pmt 04/01/1999 $47,727.06 $18,534.19 $29,192.87 $0.00 $954,561.53
Paid Pmt 04/01/2000 $47,727.06 $19,090.21 $28,636.85 $0.00 $935,471.32
Paid Pmt 04/01/2001 $47,727.06 $19,662.90 $28,064.16 $0.00 $915,808.42
Paid Pmt 04/01/2002 $47,727.06 $20,252.83 $27,474.23 $0.00 $895,555.59
Paid Pmt 04/01/2003 $47,727.06 $20,860.39 $26,866.67 $0.00 $874,695.20
Paid Pmt 04/01/2004 $47,727.06 $21,486.20 $26,240.86 $0.00 $853,209.00
Paid Pmt 04/01/2005 $47,727.06 $22,130.79 $25,596.27 $0.00 $831,078.21
Paid Pmt 04/01/2006 $47,727.06 $22,794.71 $24,932.35 $0.00 $808,283.50
Paid Pmt 04/01/2007 $47,727.06 $23,478.56 $24,248.50 $0.00 $784,804.94
Paid Pmt 04/01/2008 $47,727.06 $24,182.91 $23,544.15 $0.00 $760,622.03
Paid Pmt 04/01/2009 $47,727.06 $24,908.40 $22,818.66 $0.00 $735,713.63
Paid Pmt 04/01/2010 $47,727.06 $25,655.65 $22,071.41 $0.00 $710,057.98
Paid Pmt 04/01/2011 $47,727.06 $26,425.32 $21,301.74 $0.00 $683,632.66
Paid Pmt 04/01/2012 $47,727.06 $27,218.08 $20,508.98 $0.00 $656,414.58
Paid Pmt 04/01/2013 $47,727.06 $28,034.62 $19,692.44 $0.00 $628,379.96
Paid Pmt 04/01/2014 $47,727.06 $28,875.66 $18,851.40 $0.00 $599,504.30
Paid Pmt 04/01/2015 $47,727.06 $29,741.93 $17,985.13 $0.00 $569,762.37
Paid Pmt 04/01/2016 $47,727.06 $30,634.19 $17,092.87 $0.00 $539,128.18
Paid Pmt 04/01/2017 $47,727.06 $31,553.21 $16,173.85 $0.00 $507,574.97
Paid Pmt 04/01/2018 $47,727.06 $32,499.81 $15,227.25 $0.00 $475,075.16
Paid Pmt 04/01/2019 $47,727.06 $33,474.81 $14,252.25 $0.00 $441,600.35
Paid Pmt 04/01/2020 $47,727.06 $34,479.05 $13,248.01 $0.00 $407,121.30
Paid Pmt 04/01/2021 $47,727.06 $35,513.42 $12,213.64 $0.00 $371,607.88
Add. Princ.
(Loan)

04/01/2021 $-0.02 $-0.02 $0.00 $0.00 $371,607.90

Paid Pmt 04/01/2022 $47,727.06 $36,578.82 $11,148.24 $0.00 $335,029.08
Paid by EFT 04/01/2023 $47,727.06 $37,676.19 $10,050.87 $0.00 $297,352.89
Paid by
Check

04/01/2024 $47,727.06 $38,806.47 $8,920.59 $0.00 $258,546.42

Due Pmt 04/01/2025 $47,727.06 $39,970.67 $7,756.39 $0.00 $218,575.75
Due Pmt 04/01/2026 $47,727.06 $41,169.79 $6,557.27 $0.00 $177,405.96

1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203
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Due Pmt 04/01/2027 $47,727.06 $42,404.88 $5,322.18 $0.00 $135,001.08
Due Pmt 04/01/2028 $47,727.06 $43,677.03 $4,050.03 $0.00 $91,324.05
Due Pmt 04/01/2029 $47,727.06 $44,987.34 $2,739.72 $0.00 $46,336.71
Due Pmt 04/01/2030 $47,727.06 $46,336.71 $1,390.35 $0.00 $0.00

 
Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance
provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

 
Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.
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